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DESCRIPTION

The research literature on cognitive processes relevant to teaching and learning is vast and fascinating.  The purpose of this course is to introduce some of the many theories of learning and related topics useful to the design of instruction and to teaching practice.

CATALOG DESCRIPTION

Foundational concepts in cognition and development as applied to student learning. Primary topics include historical behaviorism, basic cognitive structure and processes, complex cognition, cognitive development, and motivation. Prerequisite for the UCI teacher credential program.
REQUIRED TEXT

Ormrod, J. E. (2006). Educational psychology: Developing learners (Sixth edition). Merrill Prentice Hall.

COURSE OUTLINE

Date
Topic
Reading (pages)

Thurs Sept 27
Behaviorism
305-332

Tues Oct 2
Memory
191-203

Thurs Oct 4
Cognitive Processes (Janice Hansen)
203-224

Tues Oct 9
Metacognition
265-283

Thurs Oct 11
NO CLASS MEETING

Tues Oct 16
Problem Solving
283-292

Thurs Oct 18
Critical Thinking and Reasoning
292-297

Tues Oct 23
Constructivism
231-260

Thurs Oct 25
Cognitive Development—Piaget
28-39

Tues Oct 30
Cognitive Development—Vygotsky
39-49

Thurs Nov 1
MIDTERM
------------

Tues Nov 6
Motivation—Need Theories
383-400

Tues Nov 8
Motivation—Attribution Theory
415-446

Tues Nov 13
Self-Efficacy
343-373

Thurs Nov 15
Human Exceptionality
161-185

Tues Nov 20
Assessment
543-586

Thurs Nov 22
THANKSGIVING
------------

Tues Nov 27
Intelligence
149-161

Thurs Nov 29
The Brain and Learning
25-28

Tues Dec 4
Instructional Strategies
451-489

Thurs Dec 6
Subject Area Learning
------------

Thurs Dec 13
FINAL EXAM (1:30 to 3:30)




GRADING

Grades will be assigned on the following basis:

· Midterm: weighted 45%

· Final, non-cumulative in-class final: weighted 45%

· Class Attendance: weighted 10%

Letter grades for examinations are assigned on the following scale, with appropriate pluses and minuses:


90 and above
A


80-89
B


70-79
C


60-69
D


below 60
F

The instructor may relax this scale depending on the difficulty of the examination and the distribution of class scores.  No extra credit will be given.

The format of the examinations will be approximately:

· 75% multiple-choice (approximately 35 questions)

· 25% short-answer (approximately 5 questions), which may vary from single-sentence to paragraph-length responses.

Course evaluations will be made on-line on eee.  The evaluation period will be open for two days between the last lecture (December 6) and the final exam (December 13).

CLASS PROCEDURES

You are welcome to bring a laptop computer to class for note-taking.  Please do not use your laptop during class time to respond to e-mails or for instant messaging.  Thank you.

